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STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
108TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "B " to H.P. 2096,

L.D.

L.D. 2139
(Filing No. S$-595)

2139, Bill,

"AN ACT Relating to Appropriating Funds for Certain Municipal

Governments."

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the

enacting clause and inserting in its place the following:

'Appropriations for necessary expenditures of certain

municipal governments. In order to provide assistance for

some of the necessary expenditures of certain municipal

governments, an amount not to exceed the amounts listed below,

or an equal proration if sufficient funds are not available,

shall be expended from any balances available in the general

purpose aid for local schools from the fiscal year 1979

appropriations. The sums shall be paid by the Treasurer of State

not later than April 1, 1979.
EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES,
DEPARTMENT OF
Municipal Tax Relief
All Other
Distribution to each municipality:
Dennistown Plt.
Caratunk Plt.
The Forks Plt.
Eastbrook
Maxfield

Lake View Plt.

1978-79

$977,027

713
8,894
4,747
9,174
1,154

374
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SENATE AMENDMENT "B "

Sebago
Kennebunkport
Denmark
Lovell
Stoneham
Sweden
Newburgh
Winterport
Ashland
Atkinson
Brownville
LaGrange
Milo
Alfred
Lyman
Waterboro
Berwick
Lebanon
Chester
Mattaw amkeag
Charleston
Dover-Foxcroft
Kennebunk
Brownfield
Fryeburg
Anson

- New Portland

Solon

to H.P. 2096, L.D. 2139
1978-79
$ 6,448
103,494
22,696
30,364
4,541
4,989
1,822
3,548
19,506
2,630
7,632
2,776
13,512
29,392
49,374
7,299
30,214
7,490
7,814
11,524
3,751
6,049
65,725
10,342
62,386
40,874
1,785

3,659
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1978-79

Bowdoin $ 40,360
Bowdoinham 28,032
Topsham 83,969
Boothbay 79,679
Franklin 3,389
Steuben . 2,143
Sullivan 13,156
Winter Harbor 4,184
. Bar Harbor 5,728
Southwest Harbor 7,272
Tremont 4,631
Amherst 2,446
Newcastle 6,877
Sabattus 976
Wales ’ 6,683
Appleton 6,040
Beals 4,197
Crystal 4,406
Merrill 2,582
Oakfield 6,746
Smyrna 2,343
Mount Vernon 2,057
Readfield 18,413
Sullivan 18,920
Topsfield 1,056
Stonington 34,050
TOTAL $977,027

(Filing No. S-595)
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Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to correct the amounts

to be reimbursed listed in the original L.D.

FROM: Cumberland

Reproduced and distributed, pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A,

March 21, 1978 (Filing No. S-595)





