

L.D. 2139 (Filing No. S-595)

## STATE OF MAINE SENATE 108TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "B " to H.P. 2096, L.D. 2139, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Appropriating Funds for Certain Municipal Governments."

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and inserting in its place the following:

'Appropriations for necessary expenditures of certain <u>municipal governments.</u> In order to provide assistance for some of the necessary expenditures of certain municipal governments, an amount not to exceed the amounts listed below, or an equal proration if sufficient funds are not available, shall be expended from any balances available in the general purpose aid for local schools from the fiscal year 1979 appropriations. The sums shall be paid by the Treasurer of State not later than April 1, 1979.

EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF

Municipal Tax Relief

EB

All Other

\$977,027

Distribution to each municipality:	
Dennistown Plt.	713
Caratunk Plt.	8,894
The Forks Plt.	4,747
Eastbrook	9,174
Maxfield	1,154
Lake View Plt.	374

st. R.	SENATE AMENDMENT "B"	to H.P.	2096.	L.D.	2139	Page 2.	
×.			,			<u>1978-79</u>	
	Sebago				\$	6,448	
	Kennebunkport	-		103,494 22,696			
	Denmark						
	Lovell					30,364	
	Stoneham					4,541	
	Sweden					4,989	
	Newburgh					1,822	
	Winterport					3,548	
	Ashland					19,506	
	Atkinson					2,630	
	Brownville					7,632	
	LaGrange					2,776	
	Milo					13,512	
	Alfred				:	29,392	
	Lyman					49,374	
	Waterboro					7,299	
	Berwick				:	30,214	
	Lebanon					7,490	
	Chester					7,814	
	Mattawamkeag				1	1,524	
	Charleston					3,751	
	Dover-Foxcroft					6,049	
	Kennebunk				(	55 <b>,72</b> 5	
	Brownfield				3	10,342	
	Fryeburg				(	52,386	
	Anson					40,874	
	New Portland					1,785	
	Solon					3,659	
1							

· .= .

SENATE AMENDMENT "B " to H.P. 2096, L.D. 2	139 Page 3.
	<u> 1978-79</u>
Bowdoin	\$ 40,360
Bowdoinham	28,032
Topsham	83,969
Boothbay	79,679
Franklin	3,389
Steuben	2,143
Sullivan	13,156
Winter Harbor	4,184
Bar Harbor	5,728
Southwest Harbor	7,272
Tremont	4,631
Amherst	2,446
Newcastle	6,877
Sabattus	976
Wales	6,683
Appleton	6,040
Beals	4,197
Crystal	4,406
Merrill	2,582
Oakfield	6,746
Smyrna	2,343
Mount Vernon	2,057
Readfield	18,413
Sullivan	18,920
Topsfield	1,056
Stonington	34,050
TOTAL	\$977.027

}f <sup>₽.</sup>

TOTAL

\$97**7,**027

D. OF. R.

200

## Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to correct the amounts to be reimbursed listed in the original L.D.

(Merr emb NAME:

FROM: Cumberland

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A. March 21, 1978 (Filing No. S-595)